Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.09.2005) 1
• Zero switching AC Solid State Relay
• Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
• LED indication
• Built-in varistor
• Input range: 5 - 32 VDC
• Rated operational current: 3 x 15 and 3 x 30 AACrms
• Rated operational voltage: 3 x 220, 400 and 480
VACrms
• Non-repetitive voltage: Up to 1200 Vp
• Opto-insulation: > 4000 VACrms
Product Description Ordering Key RN 3 A 40 D 30
The SOLITRON Solid State
Contactor is designed for
industrial heating and motor
control applications. The
Solid State Contactor is
capable of switching 3-phase
loads by using only 2 switch-
ing elements for loads up to
3 x 30 AACrms AC51 load in
Star (excl. Neutral) or Delta
connections. The Solid State
Contactor is designed for
DIN-rail mounting with inte-
grated heatsink and overvolt-
age protection. The heatsink
is moved to the front for opti-
mal convection cooling in the
panel.
The contactor elements are
soldered directly to the direct
copper bonded substrate
(DCB-technology). DC con-
trol versions are availiable.
Built-in LED status indication
for applied control voltage.
Solid State Relay
Number of phases
Switching mode
Rated operational voltage
Control voltage
Rated operational current
Solid State Relays
3-Phase, 2 Pole SOLITRON
With Integrated Heatsink
Type Selection
Rated operational Control voltage Rated operational
voltage current
22: 3 x 220 VACrms D: 5 to 32 VDC 15: 15 AACrms
40: 3 x 400 VACrms 30: 30 AACrms
48: 3 x 480 VACrms
Selection Guide, 2 Pole Switching / 1-Pole direct
Rated operational Control voltage Rated operational current
voltage AC51: 3 x 15 AAC AC51:   3 x 30 AAC
AC53a: 3 x 6 AAC AC53a: 3 x 12 AAC
22: 3 x 220 VAC rms 5-32 VDC RN3A22D15 RN3A22D30
40: 3 x 400 VAC rms 5-32 VDC RN3A40D15 RN3A40D30
48: 3 x 480 VAC rms 5-32 VDC RN3A48D15 RN3A48D30
RN 3 A 40 D 30
General Specifications
Input Specifications
Output Specifications
Thermal Specifications
RN 3 A
RN3A..D15 RN3A..D30
Rated operational current AC51, Ta = 30°C 3 x 15 AACrms 3 x 30 AACrms